Wheelock Series RSSP Strobe Plate
FEATURES
• Approvals include: UL 1971, California State Fire Marshal
(CSFM), Factory Mutual (FM), Chicago (BFP) and CAN/
ULC-S5206-02 for Visual Signaling Appliances
• Cost effective retrofit
• Meets OSHA 29 Part 1910.165
• Four Candela settings per device: 15, 30, 75, and 110 cd

RSS RSS
- 3 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2: Series RSSP Ordering Information
Table 3: Compatible Devices for RSSP Plates
MOUNTING OPTIONS
The Series RSSP Strobe Plates wall mount to either a standard 4-inch square backbox for flush mounting, or the SBL2
backbox for surface mounting.
Note: For complete installation options, refer to the Wheelock Notification Appliance Mounting Accessories
datasheet K-75-008.
DIMENSIONS
10.76 in. (H) x 5.86 in. (W) x 2.70 in. (D)
Part/Model No. Input Voltage Rated Candela Strobe Label Color
RSSP-24MCW-FR 24 Vdc 15/30/75/110 FIRE Red
RSSP-24MCW-AR 24 Vdc 15/30/75/110 AGENT Red
RSSP-24MCW-FW 24 Vdc 15/30/75/110 FIRE White
RSSP-24MCW-AW 24 Vdc 15/30/75/110 AGENT White
Product Series
Multitone Appliances ATM, MT
Horns AH, NH, HS
Motor Bells MB-G6/G10